2
 RYOBI 4 VOLT DIGITAL KEY LOCK BOX – MODEL NO. RP4310
 KEY PART
 NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
 1 83-410-001R00 Data Label .....................................................................1
 2 67-215-001R000 Wall Anchor ...................................................................2
 3 52-410-008R000 Mounting Bracket ..........................................................1
 4 51-110-225R000 Screw (M5 x 9 mm) .......................................................2
 5 52-410-KEYR801 Key, Silver 801 ...............................................................2
       6 130166003 Battery Pack (AP4001, 4 Volt Li-ion) ................................1
       7  140129002 Charger (AP4700, 4 Volt Li-ion) .....................................1
  52-410-KEYR802 Key, Silver 802
  52-410-KEYR803 Key, Silver 803
  52-410-KEYR804 Key, Silver 804
  52-410-KEYR805 Key, Silver 805
  52-410-KEYR806 Key, Silver 806
  52-410-KEYR807 Key, Silver 807
  52-410-KEYR808 Key, Silver 808
  52-410-KEYR809 Key, Silver 809
  52-410-KEYR811 Key, Silver 811
  52-410-KEYR813 Key, Silver 813
  52-410-KEYR814 Key, Silver 814
  52-410-KEYR815 Key, Silver 815
  52-410-KEYR816 Key, Silver 816
  52-410-KEYR817 Key, Silver 817
  52-410-KEYR818 Key, Silver 818
  52-410-KEYR819 Key, Silver 819
  52-410-KEYR820 Key, Silver 820
  NOT SHOWN:
  987000662 Operator’s Manual .........................................................1
  11-18-10
  (REV:02)
 KEY PART
 NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
The model number will be found on the key lock box. Always mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your DIGITAL KEY LOCK BOX
or when ordering replacement parts.
7
6
5
4
3
2
1